GRIMLEY PARISH COUNCIL

Fixed Assets and Public Land Building Assets at end of June 2019

Land & Buildings

Monkwood Green* at nominal value
Sinton Green* at nominal value
Oakhall Green* at nominal value

* Common (& SSSI) - NB Historical land purchase/adoption

Community Assets

3 Noticeboards at replacement cost

2 Footpath map noticeboards (replacement cost)

1 Footpath noticeboard (robust external one at Peace Hall) (replacement cost)

3 Bus Shelters at replacement cost

3 bins and 1 green salt bin (replacement cost)

2 historical phone boxes adopted from BT (replacement cost)

Contents of phone boxes, including shelving & books pertaining to the book lending scheme.
2 lifebouys on two parish council owned ponds (on parish council owned Common land)

Staffing Matters

Laptop Computer at replacement cost
Printer at replacement cost
Noticeboards (internal)

Laminator & shreader

Projector screen (replcaement cost)

Equipment

Trough Monkwood Green (replacement cost)
Electric Fence (replacement cost)

Strimmer battery powered (replacment cost)
Traffic cones (replacement cost)

Safety Bollards (replacement cost) (estikmated 20 bollards) MwGreen nr pond, MWGreen near Mr Hemus, MWGreen near culvert (nr phone box),

Sinton Green villae common nr all drains.
Knee rail fencing, Grimley approach road (replacement cost)
Defibrilator Monkwood Green

Lisa Stevens, Parish Clerk, Grimley, May 2020

10.00
5.00
5.00

2100.00
250.00
600.00

2400.00
500.00

3000.00
200.00
100.00

600.00
180.00
7.00
90.00
500.00

700.00
5000.00
50.00
75.00

600.00
800.00
2000.00

Total

20.00]

9150.00]

1377.00]

9225.00]

£19,772.00]|




