## **GRIMLEY PARISH COUNCIL**

## Fixed Assets and Public Land Building Assets at end of June 2019

## Land & Buildings

Lisa Stevens, Parish Clerk, Grimley, May 2020

Monkwood Green* at nominal value Sinton Green* at nominal value Oakhall Green* at nominal value * Common (& SSSI) - NB Historical land purchase/adoption	10.00 5.00 5.00	(waterme (village g (Green to 20.00
Community Assets		
3 Noticeboards at replacement cost	2100.00	
2 Footpath map noticeboards (replacement cost)	250.00	
1 Footpath noticeboard (robust external one at Peace Hall) (replacement cost)	600.00	
3 Bus Shelters at replacement cost	2400.00	
3 bins and 1 green salt bin (replacement cost)	500.00	
2 historical phone boxes adopted from BT (replacement cost)	3000.00	
Contents of phone boxes, including shelving & books pertaining to the book lending scheme.	200.00	
2 lifebouys on two parish council owned ponds (on parish council owned Common land)	100.00	<u></u>
Staffing Matters		9150.00
Laptop Computer at replacement cost	600.00	
Printer at replacement cost	180.00	
Noticeboards (internal)	7.00	
Laminator & shreader	90.00	
Projector screen (replcaement cost)	500.00	
The second control of		1377.00
Equipment		
Trough Monkwood Green (replacement cost)	700.00	
Electric Fence (replacement cost)	5000.00	
Strimmer battery powered (replacment cost)	50.00	
Traffic cones (replacement cost)	75.00	
Safety Bollards (replacement cost) (estikmated 20 bollards) MWGreen nr pond, MWGreen near Mr Hemus, MWGreen near culvert (nr phone box),		
Sinton Green villae common nr all drains.	600.00	
Knee rail fencing, Grimley approach road (replacement cost)	800.00	
Defibrilator Monkwood Green	2000.00	
		9225.00
Lies Stayons Parish Clark, Crimlay, May 2020	Total	£19,772.00